# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5211546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/05/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505111732

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	09/05/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED
Street Address:	1 YISHUN AVENUE 7
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	768923

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10623097
Application Number:	12239665
Application Number:	12463935
Application Number:	13041513
Application Number:	13333256
Application Number:	13715418
Application Number:	13744519
Application Number:	13804140
Application Number:	14037903
Application Number:	14230908
Application Number:	14248865
Application Number:	14551313
Application Number:	62576036
Application Number:	62576037
Application Number:	62577689
Application Number:	62579806
Application Number:	62591618
Application Number:	62595429

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0307

505164779

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62642484
Application Number:	62659020
Application Number:	62669945
Application Number:	62672475
Application Number:	62673000

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-342-4000

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, kciarmataro@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP/ BROADCOM CORPORATIO

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106861-9999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY CIARMATARO
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Ciarmataro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Confirmation of Amalgamation - ATIS & AT Gen IP#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment issued 2018.10.24 for Pending Applications#page1.tif source=Previously Submitted Coversheet PTAS5158493#page1.tif source=Previously Submitted Coversheet PTAS5158493#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0308



#### CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION OF AMALGAMATION

Company Name : AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE.

LIMITED

UEN : 200512231E

This is to confirm that with effect from **05/09/2018**, the following companies:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED (200512231E) AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. (200512430D)

amalgamated to become **AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL SALES PTE. LIMITED (UEN: 200512231E)**, a PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES.



TAN YONG TAT
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
SINGAPORE

Dated : 06/09/2018

Receipt Number: ACRA180906143096



Authentication No.: C18642751N

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0309



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

October 24, 2018

PTAS

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP/ BROADCOM CORPORATIO 3000 K STREET N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, DC 20007-5109



505111732

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted has been non-recorded due to a customer request to stop processing this transaction.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Monday**, **December 24**, **2018**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at <a href="http://epas.uspto.gov">http://epas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505111732

Access Code: 2L9FW14C737C9T4

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

TRAYNA LAWRENCE
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0310

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 BATCH 2 OF 2 Pending - Converted - Appeal Total 23

UBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT								
ATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT								
ONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		Name			***************************************			Exe	cution Dai
AVAGO TECHNOLOC	Name Executi GIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD, 05/09/2018								
ECEIVING PARTY I	)ATA								
Name:	AVAGO TEC	HNOLOG	IES INTERN	ATIONAL	SALES	PTE, LIN	IITED		
Street Address:	I YISHUN A'				***************************************				
City:	SINGAPORE								
State/Country:	SINGAPORE								
Postal Code:	768923								***************************************
		;	g : 546000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Property T	уре				Num	ber			
Property Ty Application Number:	ype	10623097						8	X
	уре	10623097 12239665	discourant discourance discour			ber ,			•
Application Number:	уре			8					***
Application Number: Application Number:	уре	12239665		<b>y</b>					***
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935		•					***
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513		ş					***
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 13333256		ş					***************************************
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 133333256 13715418		¥					**************************************
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 13333256 13715418 13744515		<b>y</b>					***************************************
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 133333256 13715418		<b>y</b>					***
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 13333256 13715418 13744515 13804140		<b>y</b>					
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 13333256 13715418 13744515 13804140 14037003 (14230908		<b>y</b>					
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 133333256 13715418 13744515 13804140 14037003 (14230908 14248865		<b>y</b>					
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 133333256 13715418 13744516 13804140 14037903 14230908 14248865 14551313		<b>y</b>					
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 133333256 13715418 13744515 13804140 13037003 (14230908 14248865 14551313 62576036		<b>y</b>					
Application Number:	уре	12239665 12463935 13041513 133333256 13715418 13744516 13804140 14037903 14230908 14248865 14551313		<b>y</b>					

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0311

Application Number:	62591618
Application Number:	62595429
Application Number:	62642484
Application Number:	62659020
Application Number:	62669945
Application Number;	62672475
Application Number:	62673000

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)342-4001

Phone:

617-342-4000

Email:

ipdocketing@foley.com, kciarmataro@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP/ BROADCOM CORPORATIO

Address Line 1:

3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2:

SUITE 600

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106861-9999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K
Signature:	/Kelly Ciarmataro/
Date:	09/26/2018

#### Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Confirmation of Amalgamation - ATIS AT Gen IP#page1.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5158493

Receipt Date:

09/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 09/26/2018**